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Dan Wesson Revolver
— 4.5 mm Pellet CO, Airgun
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Read through this manual before use
Lisez ce manuel avant utifisation
Lea este manual antes de utilizar
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Dan Wesson Revolver
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Safety
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Congratulations with your new Dan Wesson Airgun. Read through this manual before

use.

Félicitations pour votre nouveau revolver Airgun Dan Wesson. Lisez ce manuel avant

utifisation.

Enhorabuena por su nuevo Dan Wesson, un arma de aire comprimido. Lea este manual antes

de utilizar.

' Not a toy. Adult supervision
required. Misuse or careless
B use may cause serious injury or
death, Ahways wear eye-protec-
tion when using this product. Read
and follow instructions carefully
before use. This product is a high-
powered Airgun, recommended for
adult use (18 years and up).

Ceci n'est pas un jouet et doif étre
placé sous fe contrdle d'un aduite.
Une mauvaise ulilisation risque de
provoquer des blessures sérieuses ou
la mort. Utilisez toujours des lunettes
de protection. Lisez ef sukvez fes
instructions avant uthisation,

Ce produit est interdit aux moins de
18 ans.

No es un juguete. Es necesario con-
tar con |2 supervisidn de un adulto.

El uso incorrecto o desculdado puede
oxasionar lesiones graves o la muerte.
Emplee proteccion ocular siempre que
use el arma. Lea cuidadosamente y
siga las instrucciones antes del uso.
Debido 3 la gran potencia del arma de
dire comprimido, se recomienda que
1a uvkicen mayores de 18 afios,




Warning / Avertissement | Advertencia

e

youAlrgun Mumo«shoommple

Pom-: mqm des luneties de profection
kovsqoe vous atilser votre ndpligue. Ne visez of
Ne DE2 M Sur Lne Pecsonne o4 un animay,
Utilice sitrrpoe galas prolectonds cuando
omplee su Npica. Nunca apunte © dispare

NV

Do not look directly into the gun basrel,
e regardes pas divectement dans fe canon
U prssoles

No mire dicectamente hacla of cafidn de b
répica.

®

Never 3im or shoot at people or animals,
Always set the sedector on “safe” position
(except when you are seady to shoot a
target).

Ne wsez of ne tvez 5 SUF o

ou on animal. Veudler sighey shm”
1 positon s&W(ncm‘élocqurmém
prét § toer sav voire obie).

Nunca spunit © dispare hacla personds o
animales. Ml«tsnﬂm o oo
la posicidn “safe” hasta quu-saé 10 para

haca personas 0 animales
©
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Select a safe place for operating the Airgun,
Avoid shooting in public places.

Choxsisser U0 enciost v ol otdser votre
pisToler & b, Svitez les endroats pudics.

Escoja v L.gu uqueo para dispacar la réplica,
Evite fugares pobic

When transporting your Alegun, abways set
the sedector lever on “safe”, and place the
Airgun in a case or bag.

LOVSQUe YOUS DD vOIre réphioue
d'arme, rdglez fe levier de séiection sur b
posinon “sécuritd " of placez voure réplgoe
d'anme dans an oy ou divts ne L3¢,

Al transportas su réphca, e Cepr

o sequio en Ia poskion *safe ymetel
1épica en woa mochia o maleta

disparar al blanco

z’
P : 2
Do not disassemble gun yourself. Always
contact your local retailer.

Ne Jamacs démonser oy moder yoiry
répiigue. Veusllez confacter votre revendew
o Alrun pour foute Guestion

No desarme 13 16plica ustad mamo,

siemmpoe en Contaclo con ¢ revendedor local.




Operating instructions / Consignes d’utilisation /
Manual de instrucciones
Read all instructions in this manual before using your Airgun

Veuillez lire attentivement ces consignes avant toute utifisation
Lea todas las instrucciones en este manual antes de utilizar su réplica

By default, the safety catch should always be in the *S®
position — safe.

Par défaut, le cran de sdreté de votre pistolet 3 billes doir
toujours étre en position °S " = sécunté.

Por defecto, el sequro debe estar siempre en la posicion
*S" - sequro.

Unmount the CO, handle cover.
Tirez en aeriére le grip de la poignée.
Tirar la cubserta hacia atras.

Load the CO, capsule into the CO, compartment.
insérez la cartouche de CO, dans son emplacement.
Insertar la botella de CO, en la empufiadura.

Turn the lock system dlockwise to activate the CO,
capsule. Remount the CO, handle cover,

Tournez la molette dans le sens hovaire pour bloguer el
percer I3 cartouche. Refermez le grip de [a poignée.

Girar la cerradusa segin las agujas del reloj para activar
el CO,. Reinsertar |a cublerta.




Unscrew the pellet compartment from the cartridge, by
twrning it counterclockwise.

Dévissez l'embout de 1a douille.

Destornillar el compartimiento del balin del cartucho
girandolo en el sentido contra del reloj

Load the pellet into the pellet compartment and screw it
back on the cartridge.

insérez fe plomb a l'intérieur de I'etbout et revissez ce
dernier sur fa douile.

Cargar el balin en el compartimiento del balin y atorndlario
de nuevo en el cartucho.

Place the cartridges in the speedioader.
Insérez les dovitles dans le chargeur rapide.
Cargar los cartuchos en el cargador rapido.

Push down the speedloader and turn right to lock the
cartridges.

Appuyez vers le bas le chargeur rapide et toumez vers ia
droite pour verrouller les dovifles.

Empujar hacia abajo el cargador, girar hacia la derecha
para bloquear los cartuchos.

Use right thumb pushing safety to “Open” then use
left hand to push out the cylinder.

Utilisez fe pouce droit pour pousser fa sécurité sur
*Open”, puis utilisez ka main gauche pour pivoter fe
bariffer.

Con el dedo pulgar empujar el seguro a la posicion
"Open”®, girar el tambor con la mano izquierda.



Insert speedioader into the cylinder. Push until
cartridges are released into the cylinder.

Insérez le chargeur rapide dans le barillet jusqu’a entendre
wa clic. Remettez enswite le barillet én place.

Para cargar, insertas el cargador y cuando haga dic,
empujar el tambor a su posKidn correcta,

Adjust rear sight / Ajustement de la hausse |
Ajuste de la mira posterior

Make horizontal adjustment.
Alustement Hovizontal,
Ajustar horizontalmente

Make vertical adjustment.
Ajustement Vertical.
Ajustar verticalmente.

Mount tactical rail / Montage du rail tactique |
Carril tactico

Tum counterclockwise to unfasten screw,
Tournez dans le sens antifiaraive pour dévisser les vis.
Para soltar los tomillos girar contra las aqujas del reloj.




Use tool to pin out the spindle from the gun’s left side
and take out the aiming hole.

Utilisez I'outil fourni pour sortir kx goupilie depuis fe cité
gauche,

Utilizar fa herramienta para extender el huso situado en
el lado izquierdo, y sacar la mira.

Take out both rear sight and spring.
Retirez I3 hausse et le ressort.
Sacar la mira posterior.

Put in tactical rail. Use tool to fasten screws and fix
tactical rail,
Positionnez Je tall. Utilisez I'outil fourni pour serrer les vis.

Colocar el carril. Utilizar Ia herramienta para apretar ¢
tornillo y fijas el carril.

Put rear sight and spring back and insert the spindie.
Replacez la hausse et fe ressort, puis réinsérez la goupile.
Recolocar la mira y el resorte e introduci el huso.

Turn clockwise to fasten the screw.
Resserrez la vis dans le sens hovaire.
Apretar el tornillo segin las agujas del reloj.



Technical information / Informations techniques |
Informacion técnica

Dan Wesson - 2.5" Silver - pellet (Ref. 18101)

Length Weight Calber  Magazine Material  Energy Velocity '
Lange Gewicht Kabber Magazin Matenial Leistueg Geschwindigheit
Longueur Poids Calibre Capacite du chargeur Mative Energie Vidocité
Longitud Peso Calibre Capacidad del cargador ~ Material Energia Velockdad
210mm 8709 45mm 6 ABS/Metal  Max 3.0 Joule Max 130 ms / 426 fps
[e]
(s
Dan Wesson - 6 ;S‘ﬂyg;;
Length Weight Caliber Magazine Material Energy Vielocity
T inge Gewicht  Kaliber  Magazin Material  Leistung Geschwindighit
; Looguewr Poids Cabbee  Capacite du chargeur Matée Energie Vélociti
[ Loewgitud Peso Cabiber Capacidad del cargador  Material Energla Velocidad
298 mm 1014 g 45mm 6 ABS/Metal  Max 3.0 Joule Max 130 ms / 426 fps
//D ack plated - pellet (Ref. 17612) —= =
Lenwgth Weight Caliber  Magazine Matenal Energy Veloity | —
Lange Gewicht  Kalber  Magarin Material  Leistung Geschindigkest /
Longueur Poids Calibre  Capacite du chargeur Matére Energie Vitlocité
Longitud Peso Calibre Capacidad del cargador ~ Material Energla Velocdad
338 mm 1040 g 45mm 6 ABS/Metal  Max 3.0 Joule Max 130 ms / 426 fps
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and user should conform to all kaws governing the purchase, use, and ownership of airguns.
PR 0o oot beandish or display this airgun in public - it may conbuse people and may be a crime. Police and others may
think it i a firearm. Do not change the coloration and markings to make it look mare fike a feearm. That is dangerous and may be
a (rime.
Not a 1oy, Adut supervision required. Misuse or cateless use may couse serous injury of death, May be dangertes up to 230 yaeds
210 m).
INswmanmmm«mwmMmmcm«t;.%n«hﬂawmwmmﬂl
youmveadyloslml.llynudolmdaproie(ﬂeammmmwm.rmitwyawmwumna
dowga.hnmbadedmwﬁdm'mu&'hd&kd&nuhwf&tpmmmmn{dy.

&Ip" This 15 a high powened airgun for use by thase 18 years of age or older. Read a instructions bedore using, The
parchater
r

Bs’mdmwmummamwkm#aISmetpusumcemmddmssm
l . mgwiummmnmcmmmruwmmwmar«»mmmmrm

Futilisation et 12 possession de répliques.
Ncbtmpuan'mwmueﬁpmmm-mm&mbmlmmmwacmm
dilt. Les forces de 'ordre et autres personnes pourraient penser qu'il Sagit d'une arme & feu. Ne modifiez pas e coloris et fes
Wamamwmucwammmmmmammm
(tdn'cstpamjouu.umchd‘mM&mbmwdwuﬁﬁuﬁmwwdrw«auﬁmmmm
des pebjudices corpoeels graves vorre a mort. Pewt dtre dangerews jusqu’s 210 m (230 yards).
Caunmmmumdsm;uﬁucm&gmw&hm.muMmmmrmnbkdnmmm‘
aotes. Me chargez aucun peojectile dans b réphique tant que vous n'étes pas prit & tirer. Si wous chargez un projectile puis décider
de e pas tirer, Otez-Je manueliesnent ou tirez dans une cble sdre. Une réplique déchargée en position » sicuritd » (sale) est encoce
plus siire. Veultiez manipuler votre eéplique avec précaution ; les accidents sont vite armives.

E— £5ta o5 un arma de aire comprimido de alto poder para uso de personas mayores de 18 afos o mis. Lea todas las
i ii;mlmn'.‘ instrucciones antes de usarse. El comprader o usuasio debe de ajustarse a todas Las leyes que regulan b compra,
us0 y posesin de anmas de dice comprimido.
Noumﬁeommcﬁrpwduaomp&b&o-W(Mr:lumypmd!mmamupowaumwm
pemarqueesunmdefunqo.Mcmumuﬁnywwswahawhmm&mmm&hmtmesm
y puede 67 un ctimen.
No e un juguete. Se requiete |a supervision de un adulto, El mal uso o uso descuidado puede causar seriys lewiones o la muerte,
Pundie ser peligroso hasta 230 yardas (210 metros).

tsumdeauuumimdopodemsamhioomohnmmgleaysioabshwudmm-dmsam.m(xgmm

pmy«lﬂendamdeaiehasuweeﬂémemm.SimndmmdwmﬂﬁyWMmm&stea
manualmente o disparando o arma hadia un blanco sequro. Un arma de aire descargada que tiene ef “seguro” — on safe es 1a mis

sogura. Las acodentes suceden ripido, porfavor maneje cwidadosamente ¢f ama de aire. 2,
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Dan Wesson Revolver
— 4.5 mm pellet CO, Airgun
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